FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 02/18/2022 06:56 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 16

INDEX NO. 160294/2021

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 02/22/2022

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

ALVIN CLAYTON FERNANDES,

Petitioner,

-against-

MATRIX MODEL STAFFING, INC.

Respondent.

Index No. 160294/2021

NOTICE OF MOTION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that upon the annexed Memorandum of Law in Support, the Affirmation of Thomas M. Mullaney, affirmed on February 18, 2022, and the exhibits annexed thereto, and all prior proceedings herein, Respondent Matrix Model Staffing, by its undersigned attorneys, will move this Court at the Courthouse located at 60 Centre Street, Room 130, Motion Support Office. on February 28, 2022 at 9:30 a.m., or as soon thereafter as counsel may be heard, for i) an order dismissing the Amended Verified Petition of Alvin Clayton Fernandes for the dissolution of Respondent Matrix Model Staffing, and (ii) for such other and further relief as may be just, proper, and equitable.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that, pursuant to the Order to Show Cause of Justice Nervo of December 1, 2021, answering papers, if any, are required to be served on the undersigned on or before February 25, 2022.

FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 02/18/2022 06:56 PM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 16

INDEX NO. 160294/2021

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 02/22/2022

Dated: February 18, 2022 New York, New York

THE LAW OFFICE OF THOMAS M. MULLANEY

By: ___/S/
Thomas M. Mullaney

530 Fifth Avenue, 23rd Floor New York, New York 10016 (212) 223-0800

Attorneys for Respondent